· m = 12/9/0 >	12-12-2002
Form PTO 1394 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	rademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  WT & Tab Settings	, 102308 <u>9</u> 37
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bell & Howell Publishing Services Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: April 15, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ProQuest Business Solutions Internal Address:  Street Address: 3900 Kinross Lakes Par City: Richfield State: OH Zip: 4423  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attacks  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2417113
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacqueline A. Musacchia, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3900 Kinross Lakes Parkway	8. Deposit account number: N / A
City Richfield State: OH Zip: 44286	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts

12/12/2002 LHUELLER 00000082 2417113

01 FC:8521

Jacqueline A. Musacchia

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0865

12/6/02

Date



PACE 1

## The First State

I, EARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELL & BOWELL PUBLISHING SERVICES COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL & HOWELL PUBLISHING SERVICES COMPANY" TO "PROQUEST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Sall Carl Ball to Bush to him the sale of

the winds the said to be the

المرودية فينواعك والمحاطأته الركيان

a talka iso an alianta a a

The second secon

The state of the s

و العظامة عمار سأله النشاء الذي

, the life of the college of

Variet Smith Windsor, Secretary of States

AUTHENTICATION: 1721381

2146234 8100

カクロクマフてロド

T-413 P.02/03 F-632

7348974040

TRADEMARK

150-80-459

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0866

APR-15-2082 88:51

C T CORPORATION

SPEEDE SEE SPECTATE, 23/83 DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS TILED 05:00 AM 04/15/2002 020237596 - 2146234

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BELL & HOWELL PUBLISHING SERVICES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of Bell & Howell Publishing Services Company, be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

> "First. The name of the composition (heroinsflor called the "corporation" is:

## PROQUEST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THRD: That the aforesaid amondment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bell & Howell Publishing Services Company has caused this Cartificate to be signed by Alan W. Aldworth, its Vice President, and attested by Todd W. Bucherdt, its Sectionry, as of the 15th day of April, 2002.

BELL & ROWELL PUBLISHING SERVICES
COMPANY

Alan W. Aldworth

**1:9:** 

Vice President

ATTEST:

Secretary .....

TOTAL P.03 TOTAL P.03

Lighting was wifely by a